502375225 06/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian J. Lee	06/04/2007
Timothy J. Mika	06/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilson Tool International Inc.	
Street Address:	12912 Farnham Avenue	
City:	White Bear Lake	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12109162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-492-7000

Email: jschultz@fredlaw.com, ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Parzych
Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1650.182.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Parzych	
Signature:	/John S. Parzych/	
Date:	06/06/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1650_182_3_Assignment#page1.tif source=1650_182_3_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030562 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Brian J. LEE, and Timothy J. MIKA, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 18427 Olson Street, N.W., Elk River, Minnesota 55330, and 1519 Kennedy Mill Ave, Amery, Wisconsin 54001, respectively, have made an invention relating to NOVEL ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING WORKPIECES IN RAM-DRIVEN PRESSES, for which a provisional application is being made, said application which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Application No. 60/914,468, filed April 27, 2007, Attorney Docket No. 1650.182.2.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Wilson Tool International Inc., a Minnesota corporation of 12912 Farnham Avenue, White Bear Lake, Minnesota, 55110, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4)The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Wilson Tool International Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Wilson Tool International Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 4 day of 1007.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this ∠ day of ∠

. 2007

Notary Public

SHARON ANN GERTEN COOPER Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010

Dated this 🖖	day of _	June_, 2007.	Ta Mba	
		•	Timothy J. MIKA	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of June

Notary Public



4200748_1.DOC

2

PATENT REEL: 030562 FRAME: 0315